News

Search

Select a Date Range

Water Service Restored – Boil Water Advisory Now in Effect for Gravenhurst Water Customers

Posted on Saturday, November 27, 2021 05:44 PM

Saturday, November 27 (Gravenhurst, ON) - Water service has been restored to municipal water customers in the Town of Gravenhurst, however the Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit has issued a Boil Water Advisory, which is a standard procedure after the water system has been restored.

Out of an abundance of caution, the District turned the taps off to municipal water customers in Gravenhurst early this morning to investigate chemical levels in response to a monitoring alarm.

Testing has shown that...

GRAVENHURST WATER SYSTEM ALERT MEDIA UPDATE

Posted on Saturday, November 27, 2021 01:28 PM

Saturday, November 27 (Gravenhurst, ON) - The District of Muskoka continues to experience a problem with the water system in Gravenhurst – affecting the municipal water supply to District water customers. Municipal water in other communities remains safe to use as normal. 

Do not use the water in Gravenhurst, and do not boil the water with the intention to drink or use. Out of an abundance of caution, the Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit has issued a “do not use” order. We are continuing...

Clean Water Available - CDN Tire Gravenhurst

Posted on Saturday, November 27, 2021 12:37 PM

GRAVENHURST WATER SYSTEM ALERT UPDATE: Clean Water is available at Canadian Tire Gravenhurst (431 Talisman Dr, Gravenhurst)  - For those unable to access this resource and require assistance - Please call 705-645- 2412

Facility Closures - Water System Alert

Posted on Saturday, November 27, 2021 08:41 AM

All Town Facilities including the Graeme Murray Arena will be CLOSED today until further notice due to the Water System Alert. Further updates will be provided as they become available.

Emergency Information Phone Line for Town of #Gravenhurst Water System Alert 705-645-2100

WATER ALERT

WATER SYSTEM ALERT

Posted on Saturday, November 27, 2021 07:48 AM

Attention: Gravenhurst Water Users – Municipal Water System Alert

Saturday, November 27 (Bracebridge, ON) - The District of Muskoka is experiencing a problem with the municipal water system, affecting water supply to the Town of Gravenhurst.

Do not use the water, and do not boil the water from your taps. The District is investigating the issue and will provide an update soon.  

As an alternative, residents should temporarily get their water from a safe source, including purchasing bottled...

Contact Us